part of eex group



Appendix to the NCM Agreement for Clearing Broker Clients (only for NCM already admitted)

Required in triplicate

07.11.2019 Leipzig

Ref. NCM03a Release 005

Appendix to the NCM Agreement for Clearing Broker Clients between

as Clearing Member (CM) and Clearing Broker				
and				
as Non-Clearing Member (NCM) and Clearing Broker Client				
and				
European Commodity Clearing AG (ECC AG), Leipzig.				
The above-mentioned NCM Agreement of	shall apply to the clearing of:			
transactions at all markets, which are cleared by EC or will be cleared by ECC AG in the future	CC AG at the time of the conclusion of this NCM-Agreemen			
☐ transactions at the following markets:				
European Energy Exchange (EEX)				
☐ HuPX Hungarian Power Exchange				
□ PXE Power Exchange Central Europe				
☐ NOREXECO ASA				

This Appendix to the NCM Agreement for Clearing Broker Clients replaces all previous Appendices.

The above mentioned NCM Agreement for Clearing Broker Clients shall apply to the clearing of transactions which have been concluded or registered for clearing (Trade Registration) at a market selected above. The Clearing Broker declares to have access to the markets ticked above.

On behalf of the CM

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
		Signature(s):
		Name(s):

On behalf of the NCM

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
		Signature(s):
		Name(s):

On behalf of ECC AG

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
		Signature(s):
		Name(s):